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Micro USB charging cable

STEREOSGL

3.5mm audio cable

English



ENERMAX

Function

(1) (') On / Off

« Hold the button : Power on / off
- Press () and [44/— button : Turn off light
- Press () and PP/ button : Turn on light

9 »1/% Play / Pause, answering call

« Press the button : Play / Pause music

« Press the button to play / pause the music in Bluetooth mod

« Press the button to answer incoming calls, and press it again
to end the call

+ Hold the button to reject incoming calls

9 |€4/— Prev / Volume down

* Press the button : Prev. track
* Hold the button : Volume down

@ »»l/+ Next/ Volume up

« Press the button : Next track
+ Hold the button : Volume up

6 D Charging interface

® O Audioinput



STEREOSGL

0 Pairing the speakers for the first time

Dual EAS02S speakers provide you with high quality stereo
sound. Pair two EAS02S to experience incredible music fun.

1. Turn on the two EAS02S speakers by long-pressing the
Power button at the bottom of the speaker. The LED
indicator on the speaker starts to flash, which means
EASO2S is ready to pair.

~

Press the Power button on both EAS02S again separately;
you will hear a 2-tone beep. Once the 2 speakers are
paired, you will hear a 1-tone beep and the LED indicator
stops flashing.

w

. Long-press the Play button on either paired EAS02S; you
will hear a 2-tone beep and LED indicator starts to flash,
which means the speakers are ready to connect to your
BLUETOOTH® device.

English



ENERMAX

Specifications

|Mode| Name

[EAso2s

Audio Specifications

IAmplifier Power

AW + passive radiator

Frequency Response

120 Hz - 16 KHz

Maximum Sound Level 110
Signal-to-Noise Ratio 70 db
Dimensions of Speaker unit 52 mm
General Specifications

Battery Type Li-Po rechargeable battery
Battery Life 8 hours
Battery Charge Time 2 hours

eights 320 g
Dimensions #72 mm x H85 mm

Connectivity Specifications

Bluetooth® Technology

er. 4.2

Bluetooth® Frequency Range

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Profile Support

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
loP

Operational range

70 - 75 ft




STEREOSGL

Micro-USB Ladekabel

3,5mm
Klinkenstecker/ Audiokabel

Deutsch



ENERMAX

Funktion

o (I) An / Aus

« Gedriickt halten : An / Aus
+ (hund let/— driicken: LED aus
+ (hund PPI/+ driicken: LED an

9 »1/% Play / Pause, Anrufe annehmen

- Driicken Sie »I1/&, im Bluetooth Modus, um die Musik
abzuspielen oder zu pausieren

- Driicken Sie den p|| /&, bei eingehenden Anrufen, um den
Anruf anzunehmen. Zum Beenden des Anrufs driicken Sie
den Knopf erneut

- Halten Sie p|| /&, gedriickt, um eingehende Anrufe
abzuweisen

€) 144/— Prev/ Volume down

- Driicken Sie [4«€/—, um den vorherigen Titel abzuspielen
* Halten Sie |4«/— gedriickt, um die Musik leiser zu stellen

@ »»l/+ Next/Volume up

« Driicken Sie /=4, um den néchsten Titel abzuspielen
« Halten Sie pP|/+ gedriickt, um die Musik lauter zu stellen

6 O Ladeanschluss

( O Audio-Eingang



STEREOSGL

0 Erstmaliges Verbinden des Speakers via Bluetooth®

Mit zwei EAS02S Bluetooth® Speaker bekommen Sie qualitativ
hochwertigen Stereosound. Verbinden Sie dazu einfach zwei
Modelle Gber Bluetooth®.

-

. Schalten Sie die beiden EAS02S nacheinander ein, indem
Sie gedrickt halten, bis die LED Anzeige blinkt. Die
Speaker sind nun bereit verbunden zu werden.

~

. Driicken Sie nacheinander erneut (') bei beiden EAS02S —
es ertont jeweils ein zweifaches Piepen zur Bestatigung.
Die Speaker sind erfolgreich miteinander verbunden,
wenn Sie einen weiteren einzelnen Ton héren und die LED-
Anzeige aufhort zu blinken.

w

. Halten Sie )II/\, auf einem der beiden EAS02S gedrtickt
bis ein zweifaches Piepen ertont. Jetzt kénnen Sie den
Speaker mit Ihrem Bluetooth®-Gerat (Handy, Laptop, Tablet
etc.) verbinden.

Deutsch



ENERMAX

Spezifikationen

|Mode||bezeichnung

[EAso2s

Audio Spezifikationen

Leistung des Verstarkers

AW + passivmembran

Ubertragungsbereich

120 Hz - 16 KHz

Maximale Lautstarke 110
Signal-Rausch-Verhaltnis 70 db
Durchmesser des Lautsprechers |52 mm

Allgemeine Spezifikationen

IArt des Akkus Li-Po Akku, wiederaufladbar
IAkkulaufzeit 8 hours

IAkkuladezeit 2 hours

Gewicht 320 g

IAbmessungen #72 mm x H85 mm

Technische Verbindungsdaten

Bluetooth®-Technologie

er. 4.2

Bluetooth®-Frequenzbereich

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Unterstiitzte Ubertragungsprofile

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
loP

Sendereichweite

70 - 75 ft




Cable de charge micro USB

STEREOSGL

EIE
® 0

O

Cable audio 3.5mm
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ENERMAX

Fonction

o

o

(5]
(6]

d) Allumer / Eteindre

« Hold : Power on / off Allumer / Eteindre
- Appuyer () et l44/— : éteindre la lumiere
- Appuyer () et BBI/+ :allumer la lumiére

»l/% Lecture / Pause / Répondre a un appel

« Appuyer : Lecture / Pause musique

« Appuyer sur le bouton pour lire / mettre en pause la musique
en mode Bluetooth

« Appuyer sur le bouton pour répondre aux appels entrants,
puis appuyer a nouveau pour terminer |'appel

= Maintenir sur le bouton enfoncé pour rejeter les appels
entrants

|¢4/— Précédent / Volume —

« Appuyer sur le bouton : Piste précédente
* Maintenir le bouton enfoncé : Diminuer le volume

»»|/+ Suivant / Volume +

= Appuyer sur le bouton : Piste suivante
= Maintenir le bouton enfoncé : Augmenter le volume

O Interface de charge

O Entrée audio

10



STEREOSGL

@ Jumeler des enceintes pour la premiére fois

Les enceintes Dual EASO2S fournissent un son stéréo de haute
qualité et une experience musicale incroyable.

-

. Allumer les deux enceintes EAS02S en appuyant
longuement sur le bouton Power. L'indicateur LED des
enceintes commencent a clignoter et prétent a jumeler.

~

. Appuyer sur le bouton Power sur les deux EAS02S
séparément; Vous entendrez un bip a 2 tonalités. Une fois
que les 2 enceintes sont jumelées, vous entendrez un bip a
1 tonalité et I'indicateur LED cessera de clignoter.

w

. Appuyer longuement sur I'un des deux EAS02S jumelées
le bouton Play; Vous entendez un bip a 2 tonalités et le
voyant LED commence a clignoter, ce qui signifie que les
enceintes sont prétes a étre connectées a votre appareil
BLUETOOTH®.

1
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ENERMAX

Spécifications

[Modele [EAso2s
Spécification Audio

Puissance AW + radiateur passif

Réponse en Fréquence 120 Hz - 16 KHz

Niveau Sonore Maximum 110

Rapport Signal-Bruit 70 db

Dimensions du Haut-Parleur 52 mm

Spécifications Générales

Batterie Li-Po rechargeable
IAutonomie 8 hours

Durée de Charge 2 hours

Poids 320 g

Dimensions #72 mm x H85 mm

Spécifications De Connectivité

Technologie Bluetooth®

er. 4.2

Fréquences Bluetooth®

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Support

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
loP

Portée opérationnelle

70 - 75 ft

12




STEREOSGL

EIE
® 0

O

Cavo audio da 3.5mm

Cavo Micro USB per la ricarica

13
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ENERMAX

Funzione

(1) (') On / Off

- Tieni premuto : accensione / spegnimento
= Premi (!)e |4<¢/— : spegne luce
- premi (e PPI/+ : accende luce

@ PlI/S Play / Pausa / Risposta chiamata
- Premere per eseguire /mettere in pausa i brani in modalita
Bluetooth
+ Premere per rispondere alle chiamate in entrata e premerlo
di nuovo per terminare la chiamata
- Tenere premuto per rifiutare la chiamata entrante
9 |44/— Brano Precedente / Abbassare Volume
+ Premere per eseguire il brano precedente
« Tenere premuto per abbassare il volume
@) »»i/+ Brano successivo / Aumentare Volume
+ Premere per eseguire il brano successivo

+ Tenere premuto per aumentare il volume

@ O Interfaccia di Caricamento

® O Audioinput

14



STEREOSGL

0 Accoppiare gli altoparlanti per la prima volta

Gli altoparlanti EAS02S offrono un suono stereo di alta
qualita. Accoppia due altoparlanti per vivere un’esperienza di
ascolto incredibile.

-

. Accendere uno dei due altoparlanti EAS202S
tenendo premuto il bottone di accensione sul fondo
dell’altoparlante. Lindicatore LED incomincera a
lampeggiare, e questo significa che 'EAS202S & pronto per
essere accoppiato.

~

. Premere il bottone di accensione di entrambi gli EAS02S
separatamente; si udiranno due segnali acustici. Una
volta che i due altoparlanti saranno accoppiati, si sentira
un segnale acustico e I'indicatore LED smettera di
lampeggiare.

w

. Tenere premuto a lungo il tasto Play su entrambi gli
altoparlanti: si udiranno due segnali acustici e I'indicatore
LED incomincera a lampeggiare, e questo significa che gli
altoparlanti sono pronti per essere collegati al dispositivo
Bluetooth®.

15
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ENERMAX

Specifiche

|Nome Modello

[EAso2s

Specifiche Audio

Potenza Altoparlante

AW + radiatore passivo

Frequenza di Risposta

120 Hz - 16 KHz

Livello Sonoro Massimo 110
Rapporto Segnale - Rumore 70 db
Dimensioni Dell’altoparlante 52 mm

Specifiche Generali

ITipo di Batteria

Batteria ricaricabile Li-Po

Durata della Batteria 8 hours

ITempo di ricarica Batteria 2 hours

Peso 320g

Dimensioni #72 mm x H85 mm

Specifiche di Connettivita

Tecnologia Bluetooth®

er. 4.2

iGamma di Frequenza Bluetooth®

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Supporto Profili

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
loP

Raggio di Azione

70 - 75 ft

16




Cable Micro USB para cargar

17

STEREOSGL

EIE
® 0

MO,

Cable audio de 3.5mm

Espariol



ENERMAX

Funcion

(1) (') On / Off

+ Mantenga apretado : encender / apagar
- pulse () y l44/— :apaga la luz
- pulse (h y PP/ :enciende la luz

@ WPli/& Play/ Pausa / Contestar Llamadas
« Pulsar para reproducir / pausar la mdsica en modo Bluetooth
« Pulsar para contestar llamadas y pulsar de nuevo para
terminar la llamada
+ Pulsar durante mas tiempo el botén para rechazar las
llamadas
9 |44/— Pista anterior / Bajar Volumen
« Pulsar para reproducir la pista anterior
« Pulsar durante mas tiempo para bajar el volumen
@) »pi/+ Pistasiguiente / Subir el volumen
« Pulsar para pasar a la pista siguiente
+ Pulsar durante mas tiempo para subir el volumen

@ O Interfaz de Carga

(D O Entrada de Audio

18



STEREOSGL

0 Acoplar los altavoces por primera vez

Los altavoces EAS02S ofrecen un sonido estéreo de alta
calidad. Acople dos altavoces para vivir una experiencia de
escucha increible.

-

. Encender uno de los altavoces EAS202S manteniendo
apretado el botdn de encendido debajo del altavoz. EI
indicador LED empezara a parpadear y esto significa que el
EAS202S estd listo para ser acoplado.

~

Pulsar el boton de encendido de ambos EAS202S
separadamente; se escucharan dos pitidos. Cuando los
dos altavoces estén acoplados, se escuchara un pitido y el
indicador LED parard de parpadear.

w

. Mantener pulsado el botén Play en ambos los EAS02S;
se escucharan 2 pitidos y el indicador LED empezara a
parpadear y esto significa que los altavoces estan listos
para ser conectados con el aparato Bluetooth®.

19
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ENERMAX

Especificaciones

|Nombre Modelo

[EAso2s

Especificaciones Audio

Potencia del altavoz

AW + radiador pasivo

Frecuencia 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Nivel maximo de sonido 110

Relacion sefial / ruido 70 db
Dimensiones del altavoz 52 mm

Especificaciones Generales

ITipo de Bateria

Bateria recargable Li-Po

Duracién de bateria 8 hours
Tiempo de Carga de la Bateria 2 hours
Peso 320g

Dimensiones

B72 mm x H85 mm

Especificaciones de conectividad

Technologia Bluetooth®

er. 4.2

Rango de Frequencia Bluetooth®

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

[Soporte de Perfiles

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
lop

Rango de sefial

70 - 75 ft

20




STEREOSGL

EIE
e 0

MO,

Kabel audio 3,5 mm

Kabel tadowania Micro USB

21
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ENERMAX

Funkcja

o ( I ) Wiaczenie / wytaczenie
« Przytrzymanie : wtaczenie / wytaczenie zasilania
« Nacisniecie () i l44/— : wylaczenie $wiatta
+ Naci$niecie Oippl/+ : wiaczenie $wiatta

9 »||/%. Odtwarzanie / pauza, odebranie
potaczenia

+ Naci$niecie : odtwarzanie / wstrzymanie muzyki

+ Nacisnij przycisk w celu odtwarzania lub wstrzymania muzyki
w trybie Bluetooth

= Nacisnij przycisk, aby odebra¢ potaczenie przychodzace i
naci$nij ponownie, aby zakorczy¢ potaczenie

* Przytrzymaj przycisk, aby odrzuci¢ potaczenie przychodzace

e |44/— Poprzedni / zmniejszenie gto$nosci

+ Naci$niecie przycisku : poprzedni utwor
* Przytrzymanie przycisku : zmniejszenie gtosnosci

@) »»i/+ Nastepny / zwigkszenie gtosnosci
+ Naci$niecie przycisku : nastepny utwor
* Przytrzymanie przycisku : zwiekszenie gtosnosci

@ O Gniazdo tadowania

@ O Wejscie audio

22



STEREOSGL

0 Pierwsze powiazanie z gtosnikami

Dwa gtosniki EAS02S zapewniajg dzwigk stereo wysokiej
jakosci. Po powigzaniu dwdch gtosnikdw EASO2S stuchanie
muzyki moze zapewni¢ wspaniate doznania.

1. Wigcz dwa gtosniki EAS02S poprzez dtugie nacisniecie

~

w

przycisku wtgcznika w dolnej czesci gtosnika. Zacznie migad
wskaznik LED na gtosniku, co oznacza, ze EAS02S jest
gotowy do powigzania.

. Naciénij przycisk wigcznika oddzielnie na obu gtosnikach

EAS02S; styszany bedzie 2-tonowy sygnat dzwigkowy. Po
powigzaniu z 2 gtosnikami styszany bedzie 1-tonowy sygnat
dzwiekowy i przestanie miga¢ wskaznik LED.

. Przytrzymaj wcisniety przycisk Odtwarzaj na jednym z

powigzanych gtosnikéw EAS02S; styszany bedzie 2-tonowy
sygnat dZzwiekowy i zacznie miga¢ wskaznik LED, co
oznacza, ze gtosniki sa gotowe do potaczenia z urzadzeniem
BLUETOOTH®.

23
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ENERMAX

Dane techniczne

|Nazwa modelu

[EAso2s

Dane Techniczne Audio

Moc Wzmacniacza

AW + pasywny radiator

ICharakterystyka Czestotliwosci

120 Hz - 16 KHz

Maksymalny Poziom Dzwieku 110
spotczynnik Sygnat / Szum 70 db
'ymiary Kolumny Gtosnikowej 52 mm

Ogédlne Dane Techniczne

ITyp Baterii IAkumulator litowo-polimerowy
Zywotnos¢ Baterii 18 hours
ICzas tadowania Baterii 2 hours

aga 320g

ymiary @72 mm x H85 mm

Specyfikacje Potaczen

Technologia Bluetooth®

er. 4.2

Zakres Czestotliwosci Bluetooth®

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

(Obstugiwane Profile

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
lop

Zakres Dziatania

70 - 75 ft

24




Napdjeci kabel micro USB

25

STEREOSGL

EIE
e 0

O

Audio kabel 3,5 mm
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ENERMAX

Funkce

(1) (I) Vyp / Zap

+ Podrzet : Zapnuti / vypnuti
- Stisknéte () a l4t/— : vypnuti svétla
- Stisknéte () a PPI/+ : zapnuti svétla

9 »||/&. Piehrani / pozastaveni, pfijmuti hovoru

« Stisknout : Pfehréni / pozastaveni hudby

- Stiskem tla&itka zapnete pfehrdvani / pozastavite hudbu v
reZimu Bluetooth

- Stiskem tlacitka pFijmete pfichozi hovory a dalsim stiskem
hovor ukoncite

« Podrzenim tlacitka p¥ichozi voldni odmitnete

9 |€4/— Predchozi stopa / snizeni hlasitosti

« Stisknéte tladitko : Pfedchozi stopa
« Podrite tlacitko : SniZenf hlasitosti

@ »pi/+ Dalsistopa / zvyseni hlasitosti
- Stisknéte tlacitko : Dalsi stopa

« Podrzte tlacitko : Zvy$eni hlasitosti

6 O Nabijeci rozhrani

(@ O Vstup zvuku

26



STEREOSGL

0 Prvni sparovani s reproduktory

Dudlni reproduktory EAS02S vam poskytnou vysoce kvalitni
stereofonni zvuk. Sparovanim dvou reproduktort EAS02S
zazijete neuvéfitelnou hudebni zabavu.

-

. Oba reproduktory EAS02S zapnete dlouhym stiskem
tlacitka Power ve spodni ¢asti reproduktoru. LED indikdtor
reproduktoru zaéne blikat, coz znamena, Ze reproduktor
EAS02S je pfipraven ke sparovani.

~

. Stisknéte tlacitko Power na obou reproduktorech EAS02S
zvla3t; uslysite 2 pipnuti. Po sparovéani obou reproduktord
uslysite 1 pipnuti a LED indikdtor prestane blikat.

w

. Dlouze stisknéte tlacitko Play na kterémkoli sparovaném
reproduktoru EASO2S; uslysite 2 pipnuti a LED indikator
zacne blikat, coZ znamena, Ze reproduktory jsou pfipraveny
k pfipojeni k vasemu zafizeni BLUETOOTH®.

27
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ENERMAX

Technické udaje

|OznaEen|' modelu

[EAso2s

Technické udaje o zvuku

'ykon zesilovace

AW + pasivni chladi¢

Frekvencni odezva

120 Hz - 16 KHz

Maximalni droven zvuku 110
Pomér signal / Sum 70 db
Rozmeéry reproduktoru 52 mm

Obecné technické udaje

ITyp baterie Dobijeci baterie Li-Po
ydrz baterie 8 hours

Doba nabiti baterie 2 hours

Hmotnost 320g

Rozméry B72 mm x H85 mm

Technické udaje pfipojeni

Technologie Bluetooth®

er. 4.2

Frekvencni rozsah Bluetooth®

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Podporované profily

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
lop

Provozni rozsah

70 - 75 ft

28




Kabel Charger Micro USB

STEREOSGL

EIE
e 0

O

Kabel Audio 3.5mm
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ENERMAX

Fungsi

(1) (') On / Off

« Tahan: Power on / off
- Tekan () dan [44/— : mematikan lampu
- Tekan () dan PP/ +: menyalakan lampu

9 »1/% Play / Pause, menjawab panggilan

« Tekan : Play / Pause musik

« Tekan tombol untuk play / pause music dalam mode
bluetooth

« Tekan tombol untuk menjawab panggilan masuk, dan tekan
sekali lagi untuk mengakhiri panggilan

+ Tahan tombol untuk menolak panggilan masuk

9 |44/ — Prev/ Mengecilkan Volume

+ Tekan tombol : Prev. track
+ Tahan tombol : Mengecilkan Volume

@ »»/+ Next/Volume up

+ Tekan tombol : Next track
+ Tahan tombol : Menaikkan Volume

6 O Pengisian Daya Antarmuka

(@ O Inputaudio

30



STEREOSGL

0 Memasang speaker untuk pertama kalinya

Speaker ganda EAS02S menyediakan suara stereo berkualitas
tinggi untuk Anda. Kedua pasang EAS02S untuk pengalaman
musik yang luar biasa menyenangkan untuk anda.

-

. Nyalakan dua speaker EAS02S dgn menekan lama
tombol power di bagian bawah speaker. Lampu indikator
pada speaker mulai berkedip, yang berarti EAS02S siap
dipasangkan.

~

. Tekan tombol power pada kedua EAS02S secara terpisah;
anda akan mendengar bunyi beep 2 kali. Setelah 2 speaker
dipasangkan, anda akan mendengar bunyi beep 1 kali dan
lampu indikator akan berhenti berkedip.

w

. Tekan lama tombol Play di kedua EASO2S yg telah
dipasangkan; anda akan mendengar bunyi beep 2 kali dan
lampu indikator mulai berkedip, yang berarti speaker siap
untuk terhubung ke perangkat bluetooth®.

31
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ENERMAX

Spesifikasi

|Nama Model

[EAso2s

Spesifikasi Suara

Penguat Daya

AW + radiator pasif

Respons Frekuensi

120 Hz - 16 KHz

Level Sound Maksimum 110
Sinyal untuk rasio kebisingan 70 db
Dimensi speaker 52 mm

Spesifikasi Umum

[Type Batterai

Batterai isi ulang Li-Po

Daya tahan batterai 8 hours
aktu pengisian batterai 2 hours
Berat 320g
Dimensi B72 mm x H85 mm

Spesifikasi konektivitas

Teknologi Bluetooth®

er. 4.2

angkauan Frekuensi Bluetooth®

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Dukungan profil

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
lop

angkauan operational

70 - 75 ft

32




Nabijaci kabel Micro USB

STEREOSGL

EIE
e 0

O

3,5 mm zvukovy kabel
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ENERMAX

Funkcia

o (I) Hlavny vypinac

+ Podrzanie : zapnutie / vypnutie napdjania
- Stlagenie () a l¢t/— : vypnutie osvetlenia
- Stlacenie ) a PPI/+ : zapnutie osvetlenia

9 p||/&. Prehratie/pozastavenie prehravania, prijatie
hovoru

- Stlaenie : prehratie / pozastavenie prehravania hudby

- Tlacidlo stlatte, ak chcete v reZime rozhrania Bluetooth
hudbu prehrat alebo ak chcete prehrévanie pozastavit

« Ak chcete prijat prichadzajuce hovory, stlacte toto tlacidlo;
hovor ukoncite jeho opatovnym stlaéenim

« Ak chcete odmietnut prichddzajuce hovory, tlacidlo stlatte a
podrite

9 |44/ — Predchadzajuca skladba / znizenie hlasitosti

« Stlacenie tlacidla : predchadzajuca skladba
« Stlacenie a podrzanie tlaidla : znizenie hlasitosti

0 »»|/+ Daliia skladba / zvyienie hlasitosti

« Stlacenie tlacidla : dalsia skladba
« Stlacenie a podrzanie tlacidla : zvy$enie hlasitosti

6 T3 Rozhranie na nabijanie

G O zvukovy vstup
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STEREOSGL

@ Prvé parovanie reproduktorov

Dva reproduktory EAS02S zabezpecuju vysoku kvalitu
stereofénneho zvuku. Ak chcete s hudbou zazit Gzasnu
zdbavu, sparujte dva reproduktory EAS02S.

-

. Dva reproduktory EAS02S zapnite dlhym stlatenim
tlacidla Power (Napajanie) v spodnej Casti reproduktora.
Na reproduktore za¢ne blikat svetelny indikator LED,
¢o znameng, ze reproduktor EASO2S je pripraveny na
parovanie.

~

. Na obidvoch reproduktoroch EAS02S jednotlivo stlacte
tlacidlo Power (Napajanie) a podrzte ich stlacené, az kym
nezazneju 2 pipnutia. Po sparovani 2 reproduktorov zaznie
1 pipnutie a svetelny indikator LED prestane blikat.

w

. Na jednom alebo druhom sparovanom reproduktore
EAS02S dlho stlaéte tladidlo Play (Prehrat), az kym
nezazneju 2 pipnutia a kym nezaéne blikat svetelny
indikdtor LED, ¢o znamena, Ze reproduktory su
pripravené na pripojenie k vaSmu zariadeniu s rozhranim
BLUETOOTH®.
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Technické parametre

|Nézov modelu

[EAso2s

Zvukové technické parametre

'ykon zosilfiovaca

AW + pasivny chladi¢

Frekvencna odozva

120 Hz - 16 KHz

Maximalna hladina akustického

tlaku 110
IOdstup signalu od Sumu 70 db
Rozmery reproduktora 52 mm

Vseobecné tech

nické parametre

Litium-polymérova nabijatelna

ITyp batérie batéria
ydrz batérie 8 hours
Cas nabijania batérie 2 hours
Hmotnost 320g
Rozmery 72 mm x H85 mm

Technické parametre pripojitelnosti

ITechnoldgia rozhrania Bluetooth®

er. 4.2

Frekven¢ny rozsah rozhrania
Bluetooth®

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Podpora profilov

HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
IoP

Prevadzkovy rozsah

70 - 75 ft
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R
EEa® EFRN
[ER AR [eAso2s
WIN\FRAS
BHHINE BW + RS BN HIRFL A
T 120 Hz - 16 KHz
[BABEBfIE 110
ERSRREERLE 70 db
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Bitign [FEE &7 EE M 3.7V 750mah
HE YRS RS 18 /)\B%
FERFR 2 /\BE
E2 320 g
RTJ' 72 mm x H85 mm
SEIRIRE
[EFEE 2
e 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
—— :)F:v, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
EA SRR 70-75 1t
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ARG
Bz [eAso2s
| F—F4FARYY
[ERBAH A bW + 1ty TSI T—5-
BRG] 120 Hz - 16 KHz
BAZELANIL 110
S/N tb 70 db
RE=H—I=vh ik 52 mm
1% (BiR)
\wFU—49147 FERUFYLAAVRUR—/ w7
VT U—i5 R 18 hours
w7 -7 BRI 2 hours
EHE 320¢g
@ﬁﬂ'fﬁ 372 mm x H85 mm
£#% (Bluetooth)
(EESR 4.2
e 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
bt TaT7 1L HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
lop
PEISRIBEEEE 70 - 75 ft
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o
Arek
EET [eAso2s

2|2 At
Az 2 AW + I A| 2 2{|C|oi0|E]
ESTEN 120 Hz - 16 KHz
ZCH S5 110
AlZ Ch &SI 70 db
AL 37| 52 mm

JIE Aret
HIE{ 2| EF R Li-Po 4] HIEIZ|
HIE{2| =& 8 hours
HIE{Z| 2H5 AlZt 2 hours
EX 320¢
37| @72 mm x H85 mm
| S At
Ez=a 50 er. 4.2
ER2EA FOtp 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
HFPV, A2DPV, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP,
Xl
lop
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Safety information

« The unit should only be repaired by authorized service center. Do not repair by
yourself.

« Do not take speaker apart to avoid electrocution.

« Only use approved attachments and accessories specified by Enermax audio.

« Warning! Electric shock hazard : To reduce the risk of fire of electric shock, do not
expose this product to water.

« Noted : To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for
long periods.

« Do not use or charge a battery if it appears to be leaking, discolored, deformed, or
in any way abnormal.

« In the European Union and other locations, it is illegal to dispose of any battery
with household trash. All batteries must be disposed of in an environmentally
sound manner.

Federal C ication Commission Interference

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the

following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)

this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may

cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B

digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to

provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party

responsible for compliance could void the

user’s authority to operate this equipment.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other

antenna or transmitter.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an

uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with

minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.
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Déclaration de Conformité

Par la présente,

ENERMAX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
15F-2, No 888, Jing-Guo Road, 330 Taoyuan City
TAIWAN

déclare que I'appareil EASO2S Enceinte Bluetooth

est conforme aux exigences essentielles suivantes et aux autres
dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE & directive
2011/65/UE:

111:2 i 2:2011+A2:2013
EN301 489-1V1.9.2
EN301 489-17 V2.2.1
EN300 328 V1.8.1
EN62479:2010
EN50581:2012

Taiwan, 2016/09/30
Stanley Chu, R&D Dept. Manager

/((;W(/Q C;/M-L ),;/5»7—3ﬂ
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